As regards the payment of arrears by  M/s
              Gotan  Lime Syndicate for the  period  between
              30-7-52,  and the date the new lease is  given
              effect  to, it has been decided that they  may
              pay @ Rs. 96,000/(Rupees Ninety six  thousand)
              per year which has also been agreed to by them
              before the Chief Minister (Industries) on  the
              basis of dead rent under the new proposals for
              15 sq. miles at Rs. 10/- per acre.
              3.